PTO 1505			Dil 18810 fina din 1881	DD ATION		
Form-PTO-1595	TRAN			RDATION		
1-31-92	(1)	4044E0				cket: 1807.1081
To the Copini		101452	<u>72</u> 6	1 documents or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			2. Name and	address of receiving	g party(ies):	
(1) Ioana DONESCU 🙎 🗚	6 0 7 2000 E					
(1) Ioana DONESCU (2) Eric NGUYEN	. 2000		Name: <u>CANO</u>	<u>N KABUSHIKI KA</u>	JSHA	
(3) Patrice ONNO	E. C.					
~	OEMARK OF		Foreign Addre	ss: 30-2, Shimomar	uko 3-chom	ne, Ohta-ku,
Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) at	tached?				
Yes	X No		Tokyo, Japan			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Magaa		Domestic Add	ress:		
X Assignment	☐ Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of	Name				
Other		·	_			
			City:	S	tate	ZIP
Execution Date: July 4, 2000)					
			Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	attached?	Yes X No
Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):					
If this document is being file	d together with a	new application,	the execution dat	te of the application	is:	
Patent Application Number: 09/544,159			B. Title of Invention:			
1			METHOD FO	R DETERMINING	A PARTIT	TION IN ORDER
Filing Date: April 6, 2000			TO INSERT A WATERMARK, AND ASSOCIATED			
			INSERTION A	AND DECODING I	METHODS	i
	Additional nur	mbers attached?	☐ Yes	X No		
	<u> </u>					
ne and address of party to	_	ndence	6. Number of	applications and pa	itents involv	/ed:
cerning document should	be mailed:					
77				One	<u> </u>	
Name: <u>Fitzpatric</u>	k, Cella, Harper	& Scinto	7 m 16 4	25 CER 2 413		10.00
20.10	CH DI		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00
30 Rocke	feller Plaza					
N. 37. 1	. N. V. 1.10	112 2001	X Enclose			
New York	k, New York 101	112-3801	Authori	ized to be charged to	o deposit ac	count
T.I. N. (212) 218	2100		8. Deposit acc	count number (for d	leficiency of	r excess):
Telephone No.: <u>(212) 218</u>	-2100					
Esserimila No. (212) 219	2200		**	06-120	05	
Facsimile No.: (212) 218			(Attach dup	licate copy of this pa	ige if paying	by deposit
FC:S&1 40.40 5 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.	,					
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the fo	oregoing informati	on is true and th	e attached is the ori	iginal docu	ment or is a
true copy of the original document.						
Brian L. Klock - Reg. No. 36,57	0):X	Hor	August 7, 2	.000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						;
		Total number of	pages including	cover sheet, attachr	ments, and	documents: 2

BLK\cmv

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE Ioana DONESCU Eric NGUYEN Patrice ONNO

Citizens of France

France

France

Residing, respectively, at

7, rue Brizeux, 35000 RENNES, FRANCE. 29, rue Durafour, 35000 RENNES, FRANCE. 60 avenue du Sergent Maginot, 35000 RENNES, FRANCE.

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

a corporation of JAPAN

having a place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, JAPON

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (heremafter called the «Assignee»), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to **Method for determining a partition in order to insert a watermark, and associated insertion and decoding methods.**

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on April 6, 2000 under N° 09/544159

And in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrisal Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

maintaining and enforcing all fawful patent protection for said inventions	in the United States.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this	4th $_{ m davof}$ July $_{ m ,20}$ 2000
Witness:	Assignors
Maine SALHUN	Joans Donesca
•	Eric Naugen
	Patrio ONNO

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0162